# F21000007108

(Requestor's Name)	—
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	7
Office Use Only	

4



11/05/21--01016--027 \*\*166.25



### S. ROBERTS

DEC 1 0 2021



#### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:\_CAP Unit Veterans Association Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David S. Sloan Name of Person **CAP Unit Veterans Association** Firm/Company 3216 S. Fern Creek Avenue Address Orlando, Florida 32806 City/State and Zip Code dsloan1949@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Edmund A. Matricardi, Jr. 703 626-1708 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number at (\_ Name of Person Mailing Address: Street Address: **Registration Section Registration Section** Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE □\$78.75 Filing Fee & **\$78.75** Filing Fee &

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & ■\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

CAP Unit Veterans Association Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

(If name una	vailable in Florida, enter alternate o	corporate name adop	ed for the purpose of transacting b	usiness i	n Floric	ia)	
Virginia		3.					
(State or co	untry under the law of which it is i	ncorporated)	(FEI number, if applicabl	e)			
December 1	7, 2018	5.					
(	Date of Incorporation)	0	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)				
). (Date first con	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to re	egistration. See section	is 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to deta	ermine pe	nalty li	abiliņ	
3216 Fern C	reek Avenue, Orlando, FL 3280	06					
		(Principal office stre	<u>et</u> address)		•		
8425 Forrest	er Blvd., Springfield, VA 22152			TA	2021		
		urrent mailing addres		LLAH	DEC I		
Furthering c	omradeship among CAP Marine	es who have been	members of CAP Units while se	rving in	Vietna	m‡	
(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home si	tate or country to be	nembers of CAP Units while se arried out in the state of Florida)			<u>.</u> 1 1,***	
). Name and <u>st</u>	reet address of Florida registere	ed agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)		կ։ 29		
Name:	David S. Sloan	· · · · ·		_			
Office Address	3216 Fern Creek Avenue			_			
	Orlando	, FI	orida <u>32806</u>	-			
	(City)	,	(Zip Code)	_			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

a.c. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### · ·

A. DIRECTORS	Paul J. Kaupas		Charles G. McMahon
🗰 Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address: Mokena, Illinois 60448	Vice Chairman	Address: Glenmoore, PA 19343
Director		Director	
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
DSceretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
[]Other	[] Other	OOther	Other
□Chairman	Lawrence J. Adrian, Jr.	□Chairman	David S. Sloan Namer
□Vice Chairman	4016 Carteret Drive Address: Winter Haven, FL 33884	□Vice Chairman	3216 S. Fern Creek Ave. Address: Orlando, FL 32806
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
ElVice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer		Treasurer
[]Other	Other	DOther	Othet
□Chairman □Vice Chairman	William F. Nimmo Name: 1051 W. El Norte Pkwy, #67 Address: Escondido, CA 92026	□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Michael A. Murphy Name:
Director	~	Director	
DPresident		□President	
DVice President		☐Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
🗌 Öther	[] Other	DOther	[]Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Signature of Director or Officer 12. \_

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$8,817,155, F.S.

David S. Sloan

#### DIRECTORS CON'T

Name and Address	Office
Edmund A. Matricardi, Jr. 8425 Forrester Blvd. Springfield, Virginia 22152	Director
Edwin Ryan 914 Linden Street Mamaroneck, New York 10543	Director
Richard (Rick) Frantz 6722 Morgan Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49017	Director
Roch Thorton 9154 Riggs Lane Overland Park, KS 66212	Director
Eric Webb 26 W 399 Thorngate Lane, Winfield, IL 60190	Director

# Common brealth & Hirginia



# State Corporation Commission

## CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That CAP UNIT VETERANS ASSOCIATION is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its incorporation is December 17, 2018;

That the period of its duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 6, 2019

Peck. Clerk of the Commission

CISECOM Document Control Number: 1901065444